

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

Kalindi Damodar Garde(D) by Lrs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Manohar Laxman Kulkarni & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Psiank Adhyosu,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents in FA No. 555/2005 which is to be forwarded through the concerned civil court. Civil Court is further directed to affix the notice at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.2 in CWP No. 4650/1992.

List the matter on 14.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar