

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Pal,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 24.4.2008 for substitute service upon unserved respondent No.2 in Writ Petition No.4650/92 and unserved respondent Nos. 5 and 9 in First Appeal No. 555/2005 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps so far as remaining unserved respondents are concerned.

List the matter on 22.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar