

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in FA No.555/2005 & WP No. 4650/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 19.08.2009)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Ad.
Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is granted for complying with the
office report.

(A.S. BISHT) (P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER