

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2006 in FA No.555/2005
& WP No.4650/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. Of
deceased Respondent No.3 and c/delay in filing substitution
application)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution
is condoned and the abatement is set aside subject to
payment of Rs. 2000/- to the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.
Application for substitution is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER