

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4  
in F.A. No.555/2005 have appeared. Respondents who have appeared  
may file their Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks.  
List the matter on 15.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar