

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9203/2007

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Bhat,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.  
Counter affidavit not filed. No request for counter  
affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar