

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6642-6643 OF 2010

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for direction today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikaram Patralekh, Adv.  
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Let statement of case on behalf of the respondents be filed  
 within four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
 | COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
 | | COURT MASTER

|