

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6642-6643/2010

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.23573/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.23576/2018-SET ASIDE)

Date : 09-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sree Nath S.,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr.Rohit Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No.6642/2010, respondent No.1, Manohar Laxman Kulkarni (Respondent No.2 in C.A.No.6643/2010) is reported to have expired on 5.11.2017.

The application has already been moved for substitution of Lrs. of such deceased respondent. Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that there is a delay of 10 days in moving such application.

All the other respondents are already duly served. Let the application for substitution of Lrs. moved in both the appeals be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar