

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.23573, 24576 & 65732 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).6642-6643/2010

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement)

Date : 11-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karthik S.D.,Adv.
Mr. John Mathew,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR

Ms. Gwen K.B.,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no objection to the prayers made in I.A.Nos.23573, 24576 & 65732 of 2018 on behalf of respondents.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed. Abatement is set aside.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS