

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6642-6643/2010

KALINDI DAMODAR GARDE(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAXMAN KULKARNI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sreenath.S, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 15.01.2020 as part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master